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                     All India Council for Technical Education
                                     (An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India) 

                                          Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067  Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19
Application Report Part-2

Permanent Institute Id 1-2103719071
Current Application No. 1-3509543761

Application No. of 2017-2018 1-3323911871
AICTE File No. NEW

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure
Organization Registration No. 111

Principal/Director/Registrar
Surname TIWARI First Name SANJAY
Father's Name LATE L.L TIWARI Date of Birth 19/07/1963
Doctorate Degree Yes Field of Specialization OPTO ELECTRONICS
Master's Degree M.SC. (PHY.) Bachelor Degree B.SC.
Other Qualifications M.SC. IT, AMETE, PGD IN ELECTRONICS Date of Joining the Institute as head 30/09/2003
Appointment Type Regular Exact Designation Principal
Experience (T-R-I) Teaching Research Industry

25 23

Faculty Counts 

Total No. of Faculty 8

No. of Teaching  faculty approved by University/Government? 8

Faculty Details 
 

*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal
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 1 1-
210
644
384
2

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

OPTOELECTR
ONICS AND 
LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT SANJAY TIW
ARI

HEAD 
OF 
DEPT

30/09/200
3

Regular Y M.SC
. 
PHY
SICS

B.SC. M.SC. 
IT, 
AMET
E, 
PGD 
IN 
ELECT
RONIC
S

913043
655495

ABZP
T473
1A

720000
0

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
 

 2 1-
210
644
395
3

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

OPTOELECTR
ONICS AND 
LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT R AGR
AW
AL

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

07/04/198
8

Regular Y M.SC
. 
PHY
SICS

B.SC 784545
632156

AFG
PA62
70H

720000
0

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
 

 3 1-
210
644
398
4

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

OPTOELECTR
ONICS AND 
LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT KAVITA THA
KUR

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

01/01/199
4

Regular Y M.E 
(ELE
CTRI
CAL 
AND 
TELE
COM
M.)

B.E 
(ELEC
TRICA
L 
ENGG
.)

215482
451236

ABLP
T131
5M
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0
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4
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47B
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0
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3
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.
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DIPLO
MA IN 
ENGLI
SH
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625957

ADD
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75B
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0
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5

ENGINEERI
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TECHNOLO
GY
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LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT D BIS
EN

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

06/04/200
5

Regular Y M.PH
IL.

B.SC. 446362
945950

AESP
B365
5E

144000
0

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
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696
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6

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY

OPTOELECTR
ONICS AND 
LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT A GAU
R

ASSOCI
ATE 
PROFE
SSOR

28/08/200
4

Regular Y M.PH
IL.

B.SC. 634494
625895

AIWP
G416
0H

144000
0

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
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210
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6

ENGINEERI
NG AND 
TECHNOLO
GY
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ONICS AND 
LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

PG FT N CHA
KRA
DHA
RI
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8
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. 
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941317

BMX
PD12
88H

120000
0

VIth 
Pay 
Scale
 

Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

Data not entered by Institute 
Technical Staff
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  1 1-2106240622 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

SUREND
RA

SINGH 27/01/2009

  2 1-2106240628 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

UGENDR
A

KURREY 15/01/2009

  3 1-2106256478 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

N YADU 30/08/1983

  4 1-2106256494 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

ASHOK YADAV 16/11/1987

  5 1-2106256500 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

BHUPEN
DRA

JETHAVA 08/09/1983

  6 1-2107211128 ENGINEERING AND 
TECHNOLOGY

OPTOELECTRONICS 
AND LASER 
TECHNOLOGY

POST 
GRADUATE

KUMAR SONWANI

Admin & Library Staff
 

Sr.
No.

Staff Id First Name Last Name Date of joining the Institute Master Degree Bachelor Degree Diploma Other Qualification
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1 1-2105809652 POONAM BARBUDHE 07/03/2011 M.SC. IT B.SC. PGDCA
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DECLARATION
BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India - Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment
05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.

c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.

d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats
under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per
relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.

f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of
Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions,
Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2018-19),
only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name :

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department


