# **All India Council for Technical Education**

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India).

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110067 Website: <a href="https://www.aicte-india.org">https://www.aicte-india.org</a>



#### **APPROVAL PROCESS 2018-19**

#### **Application Report Part-2**

 Permanent Institute Id
 1-2103719071

 Current Application No. of 2017-2018
 1-3509543761

 Application No. of 2017-2018
 1-3323911871

AICTE File No. NEW

Application Type Extension-Expansion-Closure

Organization Registration No. 111

Principal/Director/Registrar			
Surname	TIWARI	First Name	SANJAY
Father's Name	LATE L.L TIWARI	Date of Birth	19/07/1963
Doctorate Degree	Yes	Field of Specialization	OPTO ELECTRONICS
Master's Degree	M.SC. (PHY.)	Bachelor Degree	B.SC.
Other Qualifications	M.SC. IT, AMETE, PGD IN ELECTRONICS	Date of Joining the Institute as head	30/09/2003
Appointment Type	Regular	Exact Designation	Principal
Experience (T-R-I)	Teaching	Research	Industry
	25	23	

#### **Faculty Counts**

Total No. of Faculty	8
No. of Teaching faculty approved by University/Government?	8

#### **Faculty Details**

\*Faculty Details available as on AICTE Web Portal

. No.	aculty ID	ogramme	ourse	aculty Type	т/РТ	rst Name	urname	xact Designation	ate of Joining the	ppointment Type	octorate	laster's Degree	achelor 's Degree	ther Qualification	adhar Card	AN Card	otal Gross Salary for le Last Financial Year	ay Scale
က်	Fас	Pro	Cor	Fас	Ē	Firs	Sul	Ä	Dat	Ap	å	Ma	Ba	<b>\$</b>	Aa	PA	the Tot	Pa

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

Report Generated on :-23/02/2018

1	1- 210 644 384 2	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	SANJAY	TIW ARI	HEAD OF DEPT	30/09/200	Regular	Y	M.SC PHY SICS	B.SC.	M.SC. IT, AMET E, PGD IN ELECT RONIC S	913043 655495	ABZP T473 1A	720000 0	VIth Pay Scale
2	1- 210 644 395 3	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	R	AGR AW AL	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	07/04/198 8	Regular	Y	M.SC PHY SICS	B.SC		784545 632156	AFG PA62 70H	720000 0	VIth Pay Scale
3	1- 210 644 398 4	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	KAVITA	THA KUR	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	01/01/199	Regular	Y	M.E (ELE CTRI CAL AND TELE COM M.)	B.E (ELEC TRICA L ENGG		215482 451236	ABLP T131 5M	720000 0	VIth Pay Scale
4	1- 210 644 435 4	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	NAMEETA	BRA HME	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	15/09/200 4	Regular	Y	M.PH IL. SOLI S STAT E PHY SICS	B.SC		446394 265985	AEW PB99 47B	144000	VIth Pay Scale
5	1- 210 658 582 2	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	R	BAG HEL	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	30/09/200	Regular	Y	M.SC	B.SC.	MCA, DIPLO MA IN ENGLI SH	446394 625957	ADD PB87 75B	144000 0	VIth Pay Scale
6	1- 210 696 304 5	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	D	BIS EN	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	06/04/200 5	Regular	Y	M.PH IL.	B.SC.		446362 945950	AESP B365 5E	144000 0	VIth Pay Scale
7	1- 210 696 319 6	ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	OPTOELECTR ONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	PG	FT	A	GAU R	ASSOCI ATE PROFE SSOR	28/08/200 4	Regular	Y	M.PH IL.	B.SC.		634494 625895	AIWP G416 0H	144000 0	VIth Pay Scale

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal



Application Status: S

Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

Report Generated on :-23/02/2018

8	1-	ENGINEERI	OPTOELECTR	PG	FT	N	CHA	ASSOCI	01/06/200	Regular	Υ	M.SC	B.SC	725899	BMX	120000	VIth
	210	NG AND	ONICS AND				KRA	ATE	8					941317	PD12	0	Pay
	696	TECHNOLO	LASER				DHA	PROFE				PHY			88H		Scale
	362	GY	TECHNOLOGY				RI	SSOR				SICS					
	6																

#### Adjunct Faculty/Resource Person from Industry Details

# Data not entered by Institute

#### **Technical Staff**

Sr. No.	Technical Staff	Program	Course	Level	First Name	Surname	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
1	1-2106240622	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	SUREND RA	SINGH	27/01/2009				
2	1-2106240628	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	UGENDR A	KURREY	15/01/2009				
3	1-2106256478	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	N	YADU	30/08/1983				
4	1-2106256494	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	ASHOK	YADAV	16/11/1987				
5	1-2106256500	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	BHUPEN DRA	JETHAVA	08/09/1983				
6	1-2107211128	ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	OPTOELECTRONICS AND LASER TECHNOLOGY	POST GRADUATE	KUMAR	SONWANI					

# **Admin & Library Staff**

Sr.	Staff Id	First Name	Last Name	Date of joining the Institute	Master Degree	Bachelor Degree	Diploma	Other Qualification
No.								

Date of Signature(dd/mm/yyyy)

Seal of Institute

Name & Signature of Director/Principal



Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

Report Generated on :-23/02/2018

1-2105809652	POONAM	BARBUDHE	07/03/2011	M.SC. IT	B.SC.	PGDCA



Report Generated on :-23/02/2018

Application Status: Submitted

Application Sub-Status: Payment Not Applicable

# DECLARATION BY THE PRINCIPAL/DIRECTOR/REGISTRAR OF THE INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT

I, as the Head of the Institution, hereby declare that:

- a) I have carefully gone through the AICTE Regulations Notification dated on 30th November, 2016, published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part III, Section- 4 and its amendment 05th December 2017 also the various provisions mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- b) I am fully aware of the data uploaded by me in respect of my institute on the web portal.
- c) I am aware that there is no provision for correction of data, alteration of data, subsequent editing and appeal etc. for the online application once uploaded on the web portal.
- d) I am also aware that application for seeking Extension of Approval(EOA), Increase/Reduction of intake, Addition of new courses, Change of site, Closure of course, Supernumerary Seats under PIO/FN/Gulf quota Approval status/OCI, NRI, Change of name, and Conversion of women institute into Co-ed institute and vice versa (as applicable), shall be processed as per relevant provisions enumerated in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.
- e) I am aware of the Deficiencies (if any) pointed out in the Report generated online, based on the factual data uploaded by my institute on the portal.
- f) I am also aware that Institute is eligible for grant of Extension of Approval to the Existing Institutions, Extended EoA(if Applicable as per APH 2018-19), only on fulfillment of prescribed norms & requirements as mentioned in the Approval Process Hand Book 2018-19.

Signature of Principal/Director/Registrar

Name:

Seal/Stamp of the Institute/University Department